
  

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN  
TOWN OF MUNSTER, INDIANA AND CDM SMITH INC.   
 

PAGE 1 OF 2 

 

 

AMENDMENT NO: 01      

TO AGREEMENT 

BETWEEN 

OWNER AND ENGINEER 

CDM SMITH PROJECT NUMBER 267659 

 

This Amendment Number 01 is made and entered on March 7th, 2022 and amends the terms and 

conditions of the Agreement between CDM Smith Inc. (“CDM Smith” or “ENGINEER") and Town of 

Munster, Indiana ("OWNER"), dated June 1, 2021 ("the Agreement"). 

 

 WHEREAS, ENGINEER and OWNER entered into the Agreement for the Review the base designs 

of the Munster Dyer and Munster Rigid prepared by the Joint Venture for NICTD and assist the Town of 

Munster develop a list of station betterment requests to the base designs.; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement so as to amend the scope of work, time 

periods of performance and payment, and/or responsibilities of OWNER; and 

 

 WHEREAS, the Agreement provides that any amendments shall be valid only when expressed in 

writing and signed by the parties. 

 

 NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual understandings and Agreements contained 

herein, the parties agree to amend the Agreement as follows: 

 

1. The Basic Services of ENGINEER as described in the Agreement are amended and supplemented as 

follows: 

1.1 Review and provide comments to change orders related to Town requested betterments to the 

Munster Dyer Station and the Munster Ridge Station that were prepared by NICTD and the West 

Lake Corridor Joint Venture. 

1.2 In coordination with Town officials and staff, participate in meetings to review change orders 

related to Town requested betterments to the Munster Dyer Station and the Munster Ridge 

Station that were prepared by NICTD and the West Lake Corridor Joint Venture. 



  

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT BETWEEN  
TOWN OF MUNSTER, INDIANA AND CDM SMITH INC.   
 

PAGE 2 OF 2 

 

1.3 Review and provide comments to architectural and engineering drawings associated with 

change orders related to Town requested betterments to the Munster Dyer Station and the 

Munster Ridge Station that were prepared by NICTD and the West Lake Corridor Joint Venture. 

2. The responsibilities of OWNER as described in the Agreement are amended and supplemented as 

follows: 

2.1 The are no changes to the responsibilities of OWNER described in the base agreement. 

3. The time periods for the performance of ENGINEER's services as set forth in the Agreement are 

amended and supplemented as follows: 

3.1 Extend the Contract completion date from December 31, 2021 to June 30, 2022. 

4. The payment for services rendered by ENGINEER shall be as set forth below: 

4.1 The lump sum amount of $50,000 is increased by an amount not to exceed $42,675 to an 

amount not to exceed $92,675.  

5. Except as herein modified, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and 

effect. 

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this amendment on the date indicated above 

for the purpose herein expressed. 

CDM Smith Inc. Town of Munster, Indiana 

_______________________   _____________________________ 
Name: Christopher M. Martel, P.E. Name: Dustin Anderson 

Title:  Senior Vice President Title: Town Manager  

Date: 03/07/2022 Date: 

 
Address for giving notices: 

 
Address for giving notices: 

125 S. Wacker Drive, Suite 700 
Chicago, IL 60606 

1005 Ridge Rd. 
Munster, IN 46321 

 


